Pinellas
(ounty

DEPARTMENT OF
ADIINISTRATIVE
SERVICES

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

PROJECT: WWTP & Water Plant Repair, Maintenance, Minor Construction &
Underground Utilities

CONTRACT NO: 156-0013-CP(PLU)

AGREEMENT DATE: 1/26/2016

COMMENCEMENT DATE: 3/3/2016
OWNER: Pinellas County

CONTRACTOR: PCL. Construction, Inc.

REASON FOR CHANGE:

The Job Order Contract (JOG) program is an important tool Utilities Engineering uses in getting their projects
completed. The projects completed within this program are of a smaller size and cost, and typically do not
require the complete bid document packages needed for the more complex projects.

In the past 4 years, Utilities has spent the entire contract amount for three of the contractors (PCL
Construction, TLC Diversified, and Caladesi Construction) working under this contract. Utilities is requesting
we extend the contract amount for these three contractors by one million dollars ($1,000,000.00) each for a
total amount of three million dollars ($3,000,000.00) to allow for Engineering's continued use of this program
until the original contract expiration date in March 2021.

The contractor agrees to conform to all existing contract specifications as well as those specific to this work.

There is no time extension associated with this change order.

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE:

Original Agreement Amount: $5,000,000.00
Increase due to Change Order No. 3: $1,000,000.00

Funds change due to Change Order No. 2: $0.00

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO:

400 South Ft. Harrison, Sixth Floor
Clearwater, Florida 33756

Phone: (727) 464-3311

FAX: (727) 464-3925

Website: www.pinellascounty.ora/purchase

L4




Funds change due to Change Order No. 1: $0.00

Revised Agreement Amount: $6,000,000.00

Your acceptance of this Change order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be performed
subject to all of the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, as fully as if
the same were repeated in this acceptance. Acceptance by Contractor of this adjustment to the agreement
shall constitute a full and final settlement and release by Contractor of any and all claims, whether known or
unknown, against the Owner arising out of or related to the substance of or the circumstances giving rise to
the change or changes set forth herein, including claims for impact and delay costs.

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA
by and through its Board of County

ATTEST: Commissioners
By: By:
Ken Burke Chairman
Clerk of the Court Board of County Commissioners
Date:

APPROVED AS 10O FORM

By: AT A a b
D{wuf& ,/ oo

Office ol the Counly Atlorney

4/6% é;ﬁ “’j -

! / 77 7
3\ %A’{M HOLéé MAISAGER SPECe %ﬂgﬁg
Type/Print Name and Title




